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Waterford - Floating Reserves

CGd:A6
BGd:A6

A [29.64]WHITEWOOD BELLE
TR: Owner[29.64-WFD] 1 0 00Ms. Laura  Earle (Enniscorthy) Mbk.B.(Whitewood Lad-Dye Hard).Oct'24

Feb7'26  55 525R    ON2 T4 3.25 4364 4th 2.50L/sh EP,RnOn 29.46 Sand 3/1 WFDAlmighty Laura 29.64
Jan29'26 55 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 3L Mid 29.88 Normal WFDWhitewood Julie 30.09
Dec4'25  56 350T    T5 0.00 1st 1L Mid 20.03 Sand ECY Whitewood Julie *20.03
Nov27'25 56 350T    T2 0.00 1st 6L Mid 20.48 Sand ECY Whitewood Stella *20.48

CGd:A7
BGd:A7

B [29.83]WHITEWOOD STELLA
TR: Owner[29.83-WFD] 1 0 00Ms. Laura  Earle (Enniscorthy) Mbk.B.(Whitewood Lad-Whitewood Global).Oct'24

Feb7'26  54 525R    ON2 T5 3.35 4444 4th 6.50L EP,Fd 29.38 Sand 3/1 WFDElsies Melody 29.83
Jan29'26 54 525T    T2 0.00 1st 2L RL 30.34 Normal WFDUnspeakable *30.34
Dec4'25  55 350T    T4 0.00 1st 4L Mid 20.22 Sand ECY Whitewood Peach *20.22
Nov27'25 55 350T    T5 0.00 2nd 6L RL 20.48 Sand ECY Whitewood Belle 20.90

CGd:A8
BGd:A8

C [29.97]SHEBAS SHINE
TR: Owner[29.97-WFD] 1 0 00Mr. William  Croke (Co. Waterford.) Mbd.B.(King Sheeran-Shebas Moondust).Oct'24

Feb7'26  61 525R    ON2 T6 3.40 4554 4th 4.75L SlAw,RnOn 29.64 Sand 6/1 WFDAllez Lula 29.97
Jan31'26 61 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 3L M 16.87+.10 Fast WFDShebas Rising 17.18
Dec20'25 63 525T    T2 0.00 1st 0.5L 30.13 Sand WFDShebas Rising *30.13
Dec13'25 63 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 3L R-M 16.92 Sand WFDShebas Rising 17.13

CGd:A7
BGd:A7

D [30.04]GLENBROOKDIAMOND
TR: Cora Doyle[30.04-WFD] 1 0 00Mr. Garry  Murphy (Co. Wexford) Mbk.B.(Signet Ace-Princess Delilah).Jul'24

Feb7'26  56 525R    ON2 T6 3.31 2555 4th 8.25L EP,Fd 29.65 Sand 5/2 WFDShebas Rising 30.23
Jan29'26 58 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 8L 16.25 Normal WFDDelilahs Arc 16.81
Dec4'25  58 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 7L 29.45+.10 Fast WFDWhiteys Rockstar 30.04

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

E [29.17]PENSION TIM
TR: Leo Dunphy[29.17-WFD] 7 2 13Mr. Leo Dunphy (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Minnies Yulia).Apr'24TPW €1,325

Jan29'26 66 525R    A4 T2 3.29 3322 2nd 0.75L EP,FinWl 29.19 Sand 13/8WFDSnaefell 29.24
Jan8'26  65 525R    A3 T1 3.33 3222 2nd 7.00L EP,RnOn 28.97 Sand 5/1 WFDNans Lark 29.46
Dec13'25 67 525R    A3 T3 3.28 6622 2nd 6.00L EP,FinWl 28.89+.10 Fast 2/1 WFDLulubelle 29.41
Nov22'25 67 525R    ON2 T1 3.29 2221 1st sh Ld3/4,HldOn 29.54 Sand 4/6F WFDSlaneyside Solas *29.54
Nov15'25 67 525R    ON2 T1 3.37 2211 1st 7L Ld 2,drclr 29.07+.10 Fast1/1F WFDTullycanna Lass *29.17

CGd:A3
BGd:A1

F [29.02]NAYLORS TEA POT
TR: Owner[28.88-ECY] 38 5 107Mr. Liam  Corcoran (Mooncoin) Mbe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Me Vicky).Apr'23TPW €2,595

Feb5'26  66 525R    A3 T5 3.32 5555 4th 6.50L/sh SlAw,Bmp 1 29.45 -.20 Slow 4/1 WFDBeebees Dream 29.71
Jan31'26 66 575R    A2 T4 5.90 5555 5th 8.50L/hd/SlAw,NvShw 31.36+.20 Fast 6/1 WFDFoxy Lola 32.18
Oct4'25  65 550R    A4 T5 4.45 1111 1st 0.5L QAw,ALd 30.10 Sand 5/2 WFDBlueway Storm *30.10
Sep27'25 65 550R    A4 T5 4.54 2222 1st 2L AHandy,Ld 4 30.44 Sand 6/4 WFDCooneysupatfour *30.44
Sep13'25 66 730R    DD0 T2 14.16 4421 1st 2L Chl 5,Strfin 41.52 Sand 6/4F WFDMiss Chaos *41.52

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

G [29.27]RASTAFARI RAFA
TR: Owner[29.27-WFD] 3 0 20Mrs. Jackie Roche (Waterford.) Wbk.D.(Malachi-Rastafari Honey).Aug'24TPW €50

Feb7'26  69 550R    A3 T6 4.90 6655 5th 4.5L/hd SlAw,Bmp 1 30.66 Sand 3/1 WFDCoolemount Ger 30.98
Jan31'26 68 300T    T4 0.00 Solo 16.52+.10 Fast WFD *16.62
Dec12'25 68 525R    ON2 T4 3.32 3333 3rd 0.50L/sh EP,Strfin 29.03+.20 Fast 8/1 WFDCrohane Ripple 29.27
Dec5'25  68 525R    ON2 T2 3.35 2233 3rd 3L MvdOff1,Crd 29.83 Sand 5/2 WFDScrahan Secret 30.04
Oct22'25 69 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 2.5L M 29.86 -.30 Slow KKY Rastafari Rory 29.73

CGd:A6
BGd:A5

H [29.69]YONDER TARA
TR: Owner[29.69-WFD] 12 1 41Mr. Colm Morris (Gorey) Mbk.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-You Little Pearl).Oct'23TPW €780

Jan31'26 59 550R    A5 T5 3.58 6666 5th 18.00L EvAw,NvShw 30.19 Sand 7/1 SPK Jaz Style 31.45
Dec27'25 58 525R    A6 T4 3.28 5544 3rd 0.50L/sh Outp,FinWl 29.65 Sand 2/1 WFDWhy Tanyard Eire 29.69
Dec13'25 59 525R    A6 T6 3.41 4444 3rd 4.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.51+.10 Fast 5/2 WFDRasta Toddy 29.92
Nov29'25 58 525R    A7 T6 3.33 2211 1st 4.5L Ld 3,FinWl 29.77 Sand 4/6F WFDWhiteys Miranda *29.77
Nov1'25  58 525R    A6 T1 3.24 3344 4th 6.5L EP,Fd 29.38 Sand 6/4F WFDRelated One 29.83
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CGd:A6
BGd:A3

I [29.12]MARY THECOOPER
TR: Owner[29.12-WFD] 80 7 1019Mr. Andy  Turner (Enniscorthy) Iwbe.B.(Toker Forest-Hillside Maryann).May'21TPW €4,920

Feb5'26  63 525R    A7 T1 3.28 2111 1st 5.5L RL 1,Ld 2 29.95 -.20 Slow 5/1 WFDWhiteys April *29.75
Jan29'26 63 525R    A7 T3 3.33 5444 2nd 8.5L EvAw,FinWl 29.35 Sand 8/1 WFDNans Miguel 29.94
Jan8'26  64 525R    A7 T3 3.37 6655 3rd 2.00L/hd LckEP,FinWl 30.45 Sand 6/1 WFDAlmighty Orla 30.60
Dec4'25  65 525R    A6 T1 3.31 3355 5th 8.00L EvAw,EP 29.52+.10 Fast 9/1 WFDClogga Blackbird 30.18
Nov20'25 64 525R    A6 T1 3.41 6666 4th 9.50L SlAw,FinWl 29.72 Sand 7/1 WFDSlaneyside Brett 30.38

CGd:A4
BGd:A4

J [29.48]ALMIGHTY TARA
TR: Owner[29.48-WFD] 20 1 32Gerard Purcell/Stephen Purcell (Carrigeen) Mbk.B.(Orchestrate-Almighty Emma).Jan'24TPW €880

Jan29'26 64 525R    A4 T4 3.37 5555 5th 5L/sh SlAw,NvShw 29.22 Sand 13/2WFDJacktavern Tiger 29.58
Jan15'26 64 525R    A3 T4 3.34 5545 4th 6.50L Outp,RnOn 29.39 Sand 7/1 WFDBallygur Pookie 29.84
Dec18'25 64 525R    A7 T3 3.27 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 29.48 Sand 7/4 WFDRastafari Riley *29.48
Nov13'25 62 525R    A7 T4 3.28 2223 3rd 2.0L Chl 3,Crd 3 29.66 Sand 4/1 WFDTycoon Fota 29.80
Oct23'25 65 525R    A7 T4 3.35 4422 2nd 0.5L SlAw,FinWl 29.73 Sand 7/2 WFDWhiteys Miranda 29.76

CGd:A4
BGd:A4

K [29.58]Late-Beechwood DawnTRUMP LINE
TR: Owner[29.43-ECY] 4 1 01G-D-G-Syndicate (Drumgoold Enniscorthy) Ibk.D.(Bull Run Norris-Bull Run Petal).Apr'24TPW €240

Feb7'26  74 300T    T1 0.00 Solo 16.71 Normal WFD *16.71
Dec27'25 73 525R    A4 T1 3.34 2232 2nd hd Chl 3,RnOn 29.57 Sand 1/1F WFDTaylorstown Jim 29.58
Dec11'25 73 525R    ON1 T1 3.28 2224 5th 5.00L ClrRn,Fd 29.36 -.20 Slow 7/4 ECY Rapido Ivy 29.51
Dec1'25  73 525R    ON1 T3 3.24 2111 1st 0.5L ClrRn,ALd 29.48 Sand 4/1 ECY Bombay Hawk *29.48
Sep18'25 72 525T    T2 0.00 1st 6L Mid 29.43 Sand ECY Sister Peg *29.43

CGd:A5
BGd:A1

L [28.87]SLANEYSIDE ETHAN
TR: Owner[28.87-WFD] 109 26 2117Mr.Derek Kehoe (Thurles) Ibd.D.(Superior Panama-Slaneyside Sybil).Oct'21TPW €9,858

Feb7'26  75 525R    A5 T1 3.28 3455 5th 7.25L/hd EP,Fd 29.32 Sand 3/1 WFDFairly Light 29.84
Jan29'26 76 525R    A6 T2 3.25 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,ALd 29.69 Sand 7/4F WFDBallygur Polly *29.69
Jan8'26  76 525R    A6 T1 3.35 1112 2nd 0.50L Ld 1,HdNrL 30.07 Sand 7/4F WFDTycoon Jacob 30.10
Dec18'25 76 525R    A6 T2 3.25 1111 1st 0.75L FAw,HldOn 29.70 Sand 11/8WFDFamous Betty *29.70
Sep11'25 78 525R    A3 T4 3.20 2233 1st 2L Ld 1,DH 29.41 Sand 5/2 WFDJumbos Fable *29.41

CGd:A5
BGd:A5

M [29.55]ALMIGHTY MIKIE
TR: Owner[29.55-WFD] 30 6 65Mr. Gerard Purcell/Mr. Stephen Purcell (Vi Mbk.D.(Orchestrate-Almighty Emma).Jan'24TPW €3,405

Feb5'26  77 525R    A6 T4 3.30 1211 1st 4L LdBS,drclr 29.76 -.20 Slow 6/4F WFDBisto Bucks *29.56
Jan22'26 77 525R    A6 T5 3.23 6666 5th 5.25L/hd EvAw,M-W 29.62 Sand 15/8WFDTycoon Jacob 30.00
Dec11'25 77 525R    A6 T4 3.22 2443 1st 2L AHandy,Strfi 29.73 Sand 7/4F WFDShe Our Sinead *29.73
Oct16'25 75 525R    A7 T6 3.32 3322 1st sh SlAw,LdNrL 29.52+.15 Fast11/4WFDBallygur Cash *29.67
Oct2'25  76 525R    A7 T3 3.30 3333 1st 1L AHandy,LdNr 29.94 Sand 5/2F WFDWhiteys Jackpot *29.94

CGd:A6
BGd:A4

N [29.81]TEAMO
TR: Owner[29.43-ECY] 25 1 62Mr. Martin  O'Sullivan (Co. Wexford.) Wbebd.B.(Pestana-Silvus Blue Jay).Jun'22TPW €725

Feb7'26  64 575R    A6 T5 6.06 6666 4th 10.50L SlAw,RnOn 31.93 Sand 6/1 WFDAlacha 32.66
Jan24'26 65 525R    A7 T6 3.40 5332 2nd 7.00L SlAw,RnOn 29.32 Sand 4/1 WFDCushie Maisie 29.81
Dec20'25 67 525R    A6 T5 3.37 4433 3rd 2.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.75 Sand 4/1 WFDThreebestfriends 29.92
Dec6'25  67 525R    A6 T6 3.40 6666 5th 10.50L/h SlAw,NvShw 29.72 Sand 8/1 WFDAlmighty Tom 30.46
Nov27'25 64 525R    A6 T6 3.38 6666 6th 16.50L ClrRn,Fd 29.62 Sand 10/1 ECY Hello Lainey 30.77

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

O [29.15]ROSEVILLE GIZMO
TR: Owner[29.15-WFD] 6 1 02Mr. Alan Weldon (Bonmahon) Ibe.B.(Pestana-Roseville Dawn).Mar'24TPW €665

Feb6'26  58 325R    S3 T2 0.00 46 6th 7.00L/hd EvAw,Blk 1 17.71 Sand 5/2 CMLAmorim 18.21
Jan30'26 58 300R    S3 T1 0.00 12 2nd 1.50L StkRl,Blk 1 16.73 Sand 2/1 CMLAmorim 16.83
Jan24'26 58 525R    A3 T1 3.22 2122 4th 6.00L/hd EP,Ld1/2 28.94 Sand 2/1 WFDKippers Lass 29.37
Dec20'25 58 525R    A4 T3 3.11 1111 2nd 1.00L QAw,Ld 1 29.08 Sand 3/1 WFDCrohane Rosebud 29.15
Dec12'25 57 525R    A7 T2 3.22 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 29.16+.20 Fast1/2F WFDScrahan Mystery *29.36

CGd:A4
BGd:A3

P [29.30]SLANEYSIDE BUD
TR: Owner[29.11-YGL] 43 10 44Mr. Derek  Kehoe (Thurles) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Best-Slaneyside Zoey).Jul'23TPW €3,955

Feb5'26  74 525R    A4 T6 3.30 2222 2nd 7.00L EP,Chl 3 29.44 -.20 Slow 4/1 WFDPearse Thecooper 29.73
Jan29'26 75 525R    A3 T6 3.33 5344 5th 7L/hd/sh MsdBk,NvSh 29.01 Sand 15/2WFDBallygur Pookie 29.52
Jan8'26  74 525R    A3 T4 3.20 1111 1st nk QAw,HldOn 29.89 Sand 11/2WFDAlmighty Danny *29.89
Dec8'25  73 525R    A5 T4 4.13 1111 1st nk QAw,LdNrL 29.69 -.40 Slow 7/2 YGL Watch Out Holly *29.29
Oct27'25 73 525R    A3 T3 4.10 1111 1st 1L FAw,ALd 29.70 -.30 Slow 7/2 YGL Sinistir *29.40
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CGd:A2
BGd:A2

Q [29.09]COOLSIDE SPYMAN
TR: Owner[29.09-WFD] 3 2 00Mr. Seamus O'Neill (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Coolside Spy).May'24TPW €635

Jan31'26 68 525R    A3 T1 3.20 1111 1st 1.5L EP,ALd 28.89+.20 Fast 5/2 WFDHatfield View *29.09
Dec27'25 67 525R    A7 T1 3.30 1111 1st 15L QAw,drclr 29.11 Sand 1/1F WFDCushie Maisie *29.11
Dec5'25  67 525R    ON2 T2 3.36 6655 5th 10.5L Blk 2,NvShw 29.30 Sand 2/1 WFDCoolmeen Jack 30.03
Nov29'25 67 300T    T1 0.00 2nd 2L 16.68 Sand WFDSixpence Spin 16.82
Sep17'25 68 525T    T2 0.00 1st 3.5L M 29.88 Sand KKY Darbystown Ed *29.88

CGd:A2
BGd:A1

R [28.88]Late-Slaneyside ReeceTECH SCREW SNIFF
TR: Owner[28.88-WFD] 11 4 23What-Are-The-Chances-Syndicate (Ennisco Mbe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Slaneyside Misty).Aug'23TPW €1,820

Feb7'26  75 525R    A2 T3 3.27 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 29.13 Sand 4/5F WFDHarneys Corner *29.13
Jan24'26 75 525R    A1 T3 3.30 4422 2nd 8.00L SlAw,RnOn 28.71 Sand 3/1 WFDShangarry Rose 29.27
Dec6'25  76 525R    A3 T4 3.23 1111 1st 7L EP,Ld 1 28.88 Sand 5/2 WFDDaring Klopp *28.88
Nov22'25 76 525R    A4 T6 3.28 3111 1st 2L Ld1/2,FinWl 29.28 Sand 4/1 WFDCrohane Rosebud *29.28
May10'25 75 525R    A6 T4 3.24 2111 1st 3L Ld 2,RnOn 29.64+.20 Fast5/4F WFDMonroe Mission *29.84

CGd:A2
BGd:AA0

S [29.05]COSY BRIDIE
TR: Owner[28.43-ECY] 39 10 46Mrs. Helen Toft (Killinick) Mbdw.B.(Jaytee Yankee-Darver Bridie).Oct'22TPW €4,710

Jan31'26 56 525R    A2 T4 3.31 6544 2nd 11.00L SlAw,FinWl 28.33+.20 Fast5/4F WFDTapa Tilly 29.30
Dec29'25 56 575R    A2 T6 5.96 3333 2nd 7.00L EvAw,ClrRn 31.26 Sand 2/1 ECY Misterin Bola 31.75
Dec22'25 56 525R    A2 T4 3.36 1111 1st 2L Crd 1,FinWl 29.25 Sand 5/2 ECY Rubys Trinity *29.25
Nov27'25 56 525R    A2 T5 3.39 2211 1st 4.5L ClrRn,Styd 28.90 Sand 2/1 ECY Finchogue Fury *28.90
Oct2'25  58 525R    A1 T6 3.18 1111 1st 2.5L EP,ALd 30.00 -.40 Slow 3/1 ECY Stripe Larry Boy *29.60


